

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15749 OF 2023

Takle Barku Bhanu and Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra, through School
Education Department And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. A.R. Kapadnis for the Petitioners.

Mr. S.B. Kalel, AGP for the Respondent/State.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed by
SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2024.02.01
12:15:32 +0530

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 31 JANUARY 2024

P.C. :

. Not on board. Taken on board.

2. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, stand over
to 6 March 2024.

3. Ad-interim order to continue till the next date.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)